

City of Bago OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 1602^{nd} REGULAR SESSION OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD OF THE CITY OF BAGO HELD ON FEBRUARY 15, 2012 AT THE SP SESSION HALL, BAGO CITY.

PRESENT:

HON. NICHOLAS M. YULO City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer

HON, MA, JOSEFA Y, MATTI SP Member HON. CARLOS E. MONDIA SP Member SP Member HON. BERNADETTE M. SOMCIO HON. DONALD A. ALVAREZ SP Member HON. ALLAN C. GALUNAN SP Member HON. RUBEN T. TORRES SP Member HON, ROSARIO F. GAUDITE SP Member HON. EAMON GABRIEL V. MATTI SP Member HON. LORETO N. CAUNTOY SP Member HON. FEDERICO A. MATTI SP Member

HON. NOEL T. VALENZUELA SP Member-ABC President

ABSENT:

HON. JAMES ANTON Y. ALINCASTRE SP Member-SK Federation President

RESOLUTION NO. 12-050

RESOLUTION URGING THE BAGO CITY PHILIPPINE NATIONAL POLICE TO HAVE ADEQUATE POLICE VISIBILITY DURING OCCASIONS WHICH INVOLVED BIG CROWDS DURING FIESTA CELEBRATION IN THE CITY OF BAGO.

WHEREAS, in order to ensure the public of their safety particularly during fiesta celebration in the city, there is a need for police visibility in the areas where big crowds are assembled;

WHEREAS, after a thorough deliberation on the matter, it is the consensus of this assembly to urge the Bago City Philippine National Police to have adequate police visibility during fiesta celebrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, upon motion of SP Member Donald A. Alvarez, duly seconded by SP Member Bernadette M. Somcio, the Sangguniang Panlungsod

RESOLVES, as it is hereby resolved to urge the Bago City Philippine National Police to have adequate police visibility during occasions which involved big crowds during fiesta celebration in the City of Bago.

ATTESTED:

NICHOLAS M. YULO

City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer

CERTIFIED CORRECT:

ATTY. BRIAN N. MARTIR
City Secretary(CGDH-I)